7	Form <b>PTO-1595 REC</b> 09 - 2 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
, ,	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	W 1814 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914	
\$a	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102	2844091 attached original documents or copy thereof.	0
5'	Name of conveying party(ies):  BULENT SARLIOGLU	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Hopewell International Inc.	.s. P
		Internal Address:	19587 10/941
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		<del></del> -
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment Merger	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	
	Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	P.O. Box 2245	
	09/15/2004	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962	<u>-</u>
:	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	] No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (1512)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/15/2004		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Oral Caglar, Esq.	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	d: [1]
	Honeywell International, Inc.	✓ Enclosed	
.9/17/	Law Dept. AB2 2004 STEUMEL1 00000005 10941512	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t
	Street Address:101 Columbia Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	P.O. Box 2245		
	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962		
ŀ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Signature.		
	Ketan S. Vakil, Esq.	September 15, 200	04
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
L	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, BULENT SARLIOGLU, residing at 3422 Maricopa Street, #112, Torrance, CA 90503, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE FILTER FOR AN AUTOTRANSFORMER" filed concurrently with the execution of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Honeywell International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962, (hereinafter the "Company") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I, HEREBY warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I thereby covenant and agree to and with said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that I will, whenever counsel of said Company or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, with compensation to and without charge to me, my successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

-1-

my signature.	
Date: 09/15/00	BULENT SARLIOGLU
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
County of	) ss. )
The foregoing instru- 2004, b	ument was acknowledged before me thisday of
IN WITNESS WHEF	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date indicated with

VAKILK\IRV\386152.1

**RECORDED: 09/15/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 015803 FRAME: 0446**